above. As a result of the Reorganizations, the service providers to the Acquiring Fund are anticipated to be the service providers to the
Combined Fund.

Capitalization

The Board of each Fund may authorize separate classes of shares together with such designation of preferences, rights, voting powers,
restrictions, limitations, qualifications or terms as may be determined from time to time by the Board of such Fund. The tables below set forth
the capitalization of the Funds as of February 28, 2013, the pro forma capitalization of the Combined Fund as if the proposed Reorganizations of
all of the Funds had occurred on February 28, 2013, which represents the most likely combination of the Reorganizations and the combination of
the Reorganizations resulting in the lowest Total Expense Ratio, and the pro forma capitalization of the Combined Fund as if only the proposed
Reorganization of BHY and the Acquiring Fund had occurred on February 28, 2013, which represents the combination of the Reorganizations
resulting in the highest Total Expense Ratio.

Capitalization as of February 28, 2013 (Unaudited)

Reorganization of All the Funds (The Most Likely Combination and the Combination with Lowest Total Expense Ratio)

HYT COY CYE HYV BHY HIS Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Fund
(All Target
Funds into

HYT)
Net assets(a) $ 455,148,203 $ 271,616,989 $ 296,007,710 $ 435,228,398 $ 48,934,885 $ 126,879,103 $ (990,000)(b) $ 1,632,825,288
Common Shares
outstanding 35,414,156 35,004,366 37,542,561 33,015,111 6,430,618 54,824,195 (75,080,821)(c) 127,150,186
Net asset value $ 12.85 $ 7.76 $ 7.88 $ 13.18 $ 7.61 $ 2.31 $ 12.84

(a) Based on the number of outstanding common shares listed in �Outstanding Common Shares as of May 31, 2013� table below.
(b) Reflects non-recurring aggregate estimated reorganization expenses of $990,000 of which $370,000 was attributable to HYT, $270,000 was attributable to

BHY, and $350,000 was attributable to HIS. Because of the expected benefits outlined above for each Fund, and because, over time, the savings attributable
to each Fund�s participation in each Reorganization outweigh the costs associated with such Reorganization, the Investment Advisor recommended, and the
Boards have approved, that BHY, HIS and HYT be responsible for its own Reorganization expenses. See �Reasons for the Reorganizations.� The actual costs
associated with the proposed Reorganizations may be more or less than the estimated costs discussed herein.

(c) Reflects adjustments of (13,853,223) for COY common shares, (14,492,067) for CYE common shares, 876,683 for HYV common shares, (2,641,023) for
BHY common shares and (44,971,191) for HIS common shares due to differences in per share NAV.

Reorganization of only BHY into HYT (The Combination with Highest Total Expense Ratio)

HYT BHY Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Fund

(BHY into
HYT)

Net assets(a) $ 455,148,203 $ 48,934,885 $ (640,000)(b) $ 503,443,088
Common Shares outstanding 35,414,156 6,430,618 (2,641,023)(c) 39,203,751
Net asset value $ 12.85 $ 7.61 $ 12.84

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK CORPORATE HIGH YIELD FUND VI, INC. - Form 497

132

107

Edgar Filing: BLACKROCK CORPORATE HIGH YIELD FUND VI, INC. - Form 497

133

(a) Based on the number of outstanding common shares listed in �Outstanding Common Shares as of May 31, 2013� table below.
(b) Reflects non-recurring aggregate estimated reorganization expenses of $640,000 of which $370,000 was attributable to HYT and $270,000 was attributable to

BHY, respectively. Because of the expected benefits outlined above for each Fund, and because, over time, the savings attributable to each Fund�s